Milestones/Success Points

Benchmark ???

Percent Change FY 2009-2011

Frank Northeast
Institution Clarendon |Phillips Galveston |Howard Texas Panola Ranger
Annual Success Point Total 15.4% -13.0% 34.6% 47.6% 31.6% 15.8% 74.6%
Math Readiness -9.8% -34.8% -70.5% 50.0% -0.4% 23.3% 331.0%
Read Readiness -40.6% -25.3% -66.0% 38.2% -26.8% -24.8% 114.8%
Write Readiness 7.3% -2.6% -57.9% 107.5% 12.0% 38.5% 214.3%
Students Who Complete 15 SCH 3.6% -17.1% 43.8% 37.0% 31.3% 17.7% 89.9%
Students Who Complete 30 SCH 19.6% -3.0% 9.5% 47.4% 21.8% 14.1% 63.5%
Students Who Transfer to a 4-Year
Institution 28.6% 8.0% 35.9% 56.8% 17.0% 0.0% -26.1%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Math Course 85.2% -11.7% 236.5% 135.7% 87.3% 76.5% 73.6%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Read Course 14.0% -28.2% 140.2% 36.6% 29.2% 21.4% 63.4%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Write Course 9.1% -12.8% 70.6% 67.8% 40.4% 29.8% 108.9%
Degrees, Core Curriculum or
Certificates (Unduplicated) 15.3% -2.1% 43.6% 24.6% 38.7% 2.6% 25.2%
Degrees or Certificates in Critical
Fields 50.7% -10.0% -5.1% 28.2% -12.7% 6.4% 23.9%

Vernon

1.9%
16.9%
81.0%

119.4%

1.4%

12.0%

-4.3%
116.5%
-86.6%
-73.2%

25.3%

29.8%

Western
Texas

Group -
Small
Colleges

12.3%
-37.6%i

-34.1%

-35.6%

24.6%

~ 37.1%
-12.5%
-22.6%
129.2%

56.1%

33.0%

63.7%

data not
available
in
Accountab
ility
System as
of 6.24.13




Milestones/Success Points Data

% Change
FY 2009 -
Vernon College FY2009 |FY2010 |FY2011 |FY2011
Annual Success Point Total 4389 4203.8 4473.3 1.9%
Math Readiness 254 140 297 16.9%
Read Readiness 79 70 143 81.0%
Write Readiness 64.5 55 141.5 119.4%
Students Who Complete 15 SCH 1164 1292 1180 1.4%
Students Who Complete 30 SCH 716 775 802 12.0%
Students Who Transfer to a 4-Year
Institution 188 184 180 -4.3%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Math Course 139 76 301 116.5%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Read Course 388 278 52 -86.6%
Students Who Pass First College -
Level Write Course 382 274.5 102.5 -73.2%
Degrees, Core Curriculum or
Certificates (Unduplicated) 948 990 1188 25.3%
Degrees or Certificates in Critical
Fields 66.5 69.3 86.3 29.8%

Source

THECB Accountability Report

Definition

See attached Primer on Success Points Community/Technical Colleges - October 29, 2012 THECB




