Milestones/Success Points										
Benchmark ???										
Benchmark ???			1			1		1		
		Dor	cont Chang	 e FY 2009-20	11					
		Per	Lent Chang	E F1 2009-20	11					Group -
		Frank			Northeast				Western	Small
Institution	Clarendon		Galveston	Howard	Texas	Panola	Ranger	Vernon	Texas	Colleges
institution	Clarendon	riiiiips	Gaiveston	помаги	TEXAS	Failuia	nangei	vernon	TEXAS	data not
Annual Success Point Total	15.4%	-13.0%	34.6%	47.6%	31.6%	15.8%	74.6%	1.9%	12.3%	available
Math Readiness	-9.8%	-34.8%						_		4
Read Readiness	-40.6%	-25.3%						_		Accountab
Write Readiness	7.3%	-2.6%						-		4
Students Who Complete 15 SCH	3.6%	-17.1%	43.8%	37.0%	31.3%	17.7%	89.9%	1.4%		System as
Students Who Complete 30 SCH	19.6%	-3.0%	9.5%	47.4%	21.8%	14.1%	63.5%	12.0%		of 6.24.13
Students Who Transfer to a 4-Year								-		
Institution	28.6%	8.0%	35.9%	56.8%	17.0%	0.0%	-26.1%	-4.3%	-12.5%	
Students Who Pass First College -								-		
Level Math Course	85.2%	-11.7%	236.5%	135.7%	87.3%	76.5%	73.6%	116.5%	-22.6%	
Students Who Pass First College -										
Level Read Course	14.0%	-28.2%	140.2%	36.6%	29.2%	21.4%	63.4%	-86.6%	129.2%	
Students Who Pass First College -										
Level Write Course	9.1%	-12.8%	70.6%	67.8%	40.4%	29.8%	108.9%	-73.2%	56.1%	
Degrees, Core Curriculum or										
Certificates (Unduplicated)	15.3%	-2.1%	43.6%	24.6%	38.7%	2.6%	25.2%	25.3%	33.0%	_
Degrees or Certificates in Critical										
Fields	50.7%	-10.0%	-5.1%	28.2%	-12.7%	6.4%	23.9%	29.8%	63.7%	

Milestones/Success Points Data										
				% Change						
				FY 2009 -						
Vernon College	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2011						
Annual Success Point Total	4389	4203.8	4473.3	1.9%						
Math Readiness	254	140	297	16.9%						
Read Readiness	79	70	143	81.0%						
Write Readiness	64.5	55	141.5	119.4%						
Students Who Complete 15 SCH	1164	1292	1180	1.4%						
Students Who Complete 30 SCH	716	775	802	12.0%						
Students Who Transfer to a 4-Year										
Institution	188	184	180	-4.3%						
Students Who Pass First College -										
Level Math Course	139	76	301	116.5%						
Students Who Pass First College -										
Level Read Course	388	278	52	-86.6%						
Students Who Pass First College -										
Level Write Course	382	274.5	102.5	-73.2%						
Degrees, Core Curriculum or										
Certificates (Unduplicated)	948	990	1188	25.3%						
Degrees or Certificates in Critical										
Fields	66.5	69.3	86.3	29.8%						
Source	THECB Accountability R	eport								
Definition	See attached Primer on Success Points Community/Technical Colleges - October 29, 2012 THECB									